B.—No. 9,

THE

CIVIL LIST ACCOUNT

FOR

1870 - 71.

PRESENTED TO BOTH HOUSES OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY, PURSUANT TO SECTION
65 OF “ THE NEW ZEALAND CONSTITUTION AcT, 1852.”

WELLINGTON.
1871.






THE CIVIL LIST ACCOUNT,

B.—No. 9,

1870-71.

TirsT DIVISION.

His EXCELLENCY THE (GHOVERNOR,

Sir @. F. Bowen, G.C.M.G., 1 July, 1870, to 80 June, 1871

Tarx JupGEs—

The Chief Justice—
Sir G. A. Arney » »
The Puisne Judges—
A. J. Johnston » "
C. W. Richmond M ”
H. B. Gresson » »
H. 8. Chapwan » ”

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE GGENERAL GHOVERNMENT—

Tho Premier—
W. Fox, 1 July, 1870, to 30 June, 1871
The Colonial Secretary—
'W. Gisborne, 1 July, 1870, to 30 June, 1871 e
The Colonial Treasurere—
J. Vogel, 1 July to 31st December, 1870 ...
The Defence Minister—
D. McLean, half salary, 1 July, 1870, to 30 June, 1871
e Minister of Justice—
H. Sewell, 1 July, 1870, to 30 June, 1871

The Attoruey-Greneral—

J. Prendergast, 1 July, 1870, to 30 June, 1871
The Under Secretary—

G. 8. Cooper, 1 July, 1870, to 80 June, 1871
The Assistant Treasurer—

J. Woodward, 1 July, 1870, to 30 June, 1871
The Under Secretary for Defence—

G. 8. Cooper, 1 July 1870, to 30 June, 1871
The Secretary for Customs—

‘W. Seed, 1 July, 1870, to 30 June, 1871 ...

The Agent of the General Government, Hawke’s Bay—
J. W. Ormond, 1 July, 1870, to 25 January, 1871
Secretary to Cabinet, 1 July, 1870, to 30 June, 1871
General Expenses—
Travelling Expenses of Ministers

Total, First Division

SEcoND DIVISION.

NatIve PurrosEs—

The Native Minister—

D. McLean, half salary, 1st July, 1870, to 30th June, 1871
Native Minister’s Department

Salaries
Civil Commissioners—

Auckland

Taranaki

Pensioners—
Auckland .
‘Wellington ... e
Hawke’s Bay ...

Medical Officers—
Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington
Canterbury
Southland

Native Agent
Miscellaneous

Total 2nd Division

Total Civil List

£1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500

£1,000
1,000
500
500

1,000

600
600
100
800

£600
650

1,115
235
75

208
150
375

101

£ s d £ s d
4500 0 0

1,700 0 0

QOO0
(=N =N N

6,000 0 0

7,700 0 ©O

o © O © ©
e oo © o ©

|

4,000 0 O
200 0 0

©c © © o
o O o ©

2,100 0O

418 0
50 0

o o0 ©

72 13

6840 13 ©

£19,040 13 0

500 0 O
1,466 19 10

1,250 0 0

o
(=N
oo

1,425 17 5

Moo,
[=F" =N

88210 0
200 0 O
420 10 6

6,145 17 9

£25,186 10 9

Treasury, 26th September, 1871.

C. T. BATKIN,
Paymaster-Greneral.






	THE CIVIL LIST ACCOUNT FOR 1870-71.
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	THE CIVIL LIST ACCOUNT, 1870-71.


