THE

CIVIL LIST ACCOUNT

FOR

1870 - 71.

PRESENTED TO BOTH HOUSES OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 65 OF "THE NEW ZEALAND CONSTITUTION ACT, 1852."

WELLINGTON.

1871.

THE CIVIL LIST ACCOUNT, 1870-71.

	~		FIRST DIV	vision.					£	8.	d.	£	8.	đ
Sir G. F. Bowen,			T 1870 (to 30 Jun	1871							4,500	Ω	,
ir Judges	G.U.M	L.G., 1 0 W	ıy, 1070, 1	w oo o um	, 1011		•••					3,000	U	
The Chief Justice	e											1		
Sir G. A. Ar))	**			•••		1,700	0	0			
The Puisne Judge							61 500							
A. J. Johnst C. W. Richn			"	78			£1,500					1		
H. B. Gresso			"	17			1,500							
H. S. Chapu			,,	"			1,500		6,000	۸	٥			
											_	7,700	0	
TABLISHMENT OF TE The Premier—	нв Ст	NERAL GO	VERNMEN	T										
W. Fox, 1 Ju The Colonial Seco			une, 1871	l .	•••	•••	£1,000	0 0						
W. Gisborne	e, 1 Jul	y, 1870, to	30 June	, 1871	•••	•••	1,000	0 0						
The Colonial Tree J. Vogel, 1 J			mber, 187	70			500	0 0						
The Defence Min D. McLean,			lv. 1870. :	to 30 Jun	е. 1871		500	0 0						
e Minister of	Justice-	_						0 0				ļ		
H. Sewell, 1	_		oune, 18	71 L	•••	•••	1,000		4,000	0	0			
The Attorney-Ger J. Prenderga			to 30 Ju	ne, 1871		•••			200	0	0			
The Under Secret G. S. Cooper	tary			•			600	0 0				1		
The Assistant Tre	easurer			•	•••	•••	600	0 0				i i		
J. Woodward The Under Secret	tary for	r Defence-	-		•••	•••						•		
G. S. Cooper The Secretary for			30 June,	1871	•••	•••	100	0 0						
W. Seed, 1 J	July, 18	370, to 30	June, 187	4	•••	•••	800	0 0	2,100	0	0			
The Agent of the	~	O	mant Ua	1 1 70										
									419	Λ	Λ			
J. W. Ormon	nd, 1 J	uly, 1870,	to 25 Jar	auary, 187					418 50	0	0			
J. W. Ormon Secretary to Cabi General Expenses	nd, 1 Ji net, 1 J s—	uly, 1870, Jul y, 1870	to 25 Jar , to 30 Ju	auary, 187	1		•••		50	0	0			
J. W. Ormon Secretary to Cabi	nd, 1 Ji net, 1 J s—	uly, 1870, Jul y, 1870	to 25 Jar , to 30 Ju	auary, 187	1				50		0	6,840	13	
J. W. Ormon Secretary to Cabi General Expenses	nd, 1 Ji net, 1 J s— xpenses	uly, 1870, Jul y, 1870	to 25 Jar , to 30 Ju ters	nuary, 187 ne, 1871 	1		•••		50	0	0	6,840 £19,040		(
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E	nd, 1 Ji net, 1 J s— xpenses	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis	to 25 Jar , to 30 Ju ters t Division	nuary, 187 ne, 1871 	1		•••		50	0	0			_
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 3 s— xpenses T	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First	to 25 Jar , to 30 Ju ters t Division	nuary, 187 ne, 1871 	1		•••		50	0	0			-
J. W. Ormon Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E	nd, 1 Jinet,	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju	to 25 Jar to 30 Ju ters Division	nuary, 187 nne, 1871 			•••		50	0 13	0			_
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minister's Salaries	nd, 1 Jinet,	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju	to 25 Jar to 30 Ju ters Division	nuary, 187 nne, 1871 			•••		50 72	0 13 0	0			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minis D. McLean, I Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission	nd, 1 Jinet,	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju	to 25 Jar to 30 Ju ters Division	nuary, 187 nne, 1871 					50 72 500	0 13 0	0			-
J. W. Ormon Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E. The Purposes— The Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Jinet, 1 Sinet, 1 Sineter— half sal. Depart	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju	to 25 Jar to 30 Ju ters Division	nuary, 187 nne, 1871 					50 72 500	0 13 0	0			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki	nd, 1 Jinet,	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division rision. uly, 1870,	to 30th J					500 72 500 1,466	0 13 0 19	0			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E FIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners—	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Jinet, 1 Sinet, 1 Sineter— half sal. Depart	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division rision. uly, 1870,	to 30th J			 £600 650		50 72 500	0 13 0 19	0 0 10			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minis D. McLean, I Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Transfer Transf	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division rision. uly, 1870,	to 30th J			 £600 650		500 72 500 1,466	0 13 0 19	0 0 10			-
J. W. Ormon Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E Travelling E The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Transfer Services Servic	uly, 1870, July, 1870, s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND Dry ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division vision. uly, 1870,	to 30th J	 une, 1871 		 £600 650		500 72 500 1,466	0 13 0 19	0 0 10			-
J. W. Ormon Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E Travelling E The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Transfer Services Servic	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND Dry ary, 1st Ju tment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division rision. uly, 1870,	to 30th J	 une, 1871 		 £600 650		500 72 500 1,466 1,250	0 13 0 19	0 0 10 0			-
J. W. Ormon Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E Travelling E The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Transfer Transf	uly, 1870, July, 1870, s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND Dry ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division vision. uly, 1870,	to 30th J	 une, 1871 		 £600 650		500 72 500 1,466	0 13 0 19	0 0 10			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E. The Purposes— The Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Medical Officers— Auckland	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Transfer Transf	uly, 1870, July, 1870, s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND Dry ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division vision. uly, 1870,	to 30th J	 une, 1871 		 £600 650 1,115 235 75		500 72 500 1,466 1,250	0 13 0 19	0 0 10 0			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Medical Officers— Auckland Taranaki	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Truster— Ster— Half sall Depart ers—	uly, 1870, July, 1870, s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju tment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division. rision	to 30th J	 une, 1871 		 		500 72 500 1,466 1,250	0 13 0 19	0 0 10 0			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minis D. McLean, I Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Medical Officers— Auckland Taranaki Wellington	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Transfer Services Servic	uly, 1870, July, 1870, s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND Dry ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division vision. 1ly, 1870,	to 30th J	 une, 1871 		 £600 650 1,115 235 75 208 150 375		500 72 500 1,466 1,250	0 13 0 19	0 0 10 0			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E Travelling E	nd, 1 Jinet,	uly, 1870, July, 1870, s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju tment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division vision	to 30th J	 		 £600 650 1,115 235 75 208 150 375 47		500 72 500 1,466 1,250	0 13 0 19	0 0 10 0			_
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Medical Officers— Auckland Taranaki Wellington	nd, 1 Jinet,	uly, 1870, July, 1870, s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju tment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division vision. uly, 1870,	to 30th J	 		 £600 650 1,115 235 75 208 150 375		500 1,466 1,250	0 13 0 19 0	0 0 10 0 5			_
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Medical Officers— Auckland Taranaki Wellington Canterbury	nd, 1 Jinet,	uly, 1870, July, 1870, s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju tment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division vision	to 30th J	 		 £600 650 1,115 235 75 208 150 375 47		500 1,466 1,250 1,425	0 13 0 19 0	0 0 10 0			-
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E TIVE PURPOSES— The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Medical Officers— Auckland Taranaki Wellington Canterbury Southland	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Transfer Services Servic	uly, 1870, July, 1870, S of Minis Cotal, First ECOND Dry ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division TISION	to 30th J			 £600 650 1,115 235 75 208 150 375 47	 0 0 0 0 0 15 8 1 9 0 0 6 8 0 0 0 18 4 5 0	500 1,466 1,250 1,425	0 13 0 19 0	0 0 10 0 5			_
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E Tive Purposes— The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Medical Officers— Auckland Taranaki Wellington Canterbury Southland Native Agent	nd, 1 Jinet, 1 Services Transfer Transf	uly, 1870, July, 1870 s of Minis Cotal, First ECOND DIV ary, 1st Ju tment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division TISION.	to 30th J			 £600 650 1,115 235 75 208 150 375 47 101		500 72 500 1,466 1,250 1,425	0 13 0 19 0 17	0 0 10 0 5		13	_
J. W. Ormor Secretary to Cabi General Expenses Travelling E Tive Purposes— The Native Minis D. McLean, Native Minister's Salaries Civil Commission Auckland Taranaki Pensioners— Auckland Wellington Hawke's Bay Medical Officers— Auckland Taranaki Wellington Canterbury Southland Native Agent	nd, 1 Jinet,	uly, 1870, July, 1870, S of Minis Cotal, First ECOND Dry ary, 1st Juttment	to 25 Jar, to 30 Ju ters t Division VISION. Division	to 30th J			 £600 650 1,115 235 75 208 150 375 47 101		500 1,466 1,250 1,425 882 200 420	0 13 0 19 0 17	0 0 10 0 5	£19,040	13	•

C. T. BATKIN, Paymaster-General.